2022 BAY CONFERENCE FOOTBALL ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

FIRST TEAM OFFENSE

Name Position  School Year Height Weight
Mark Steinlage FB Xavier 12 5-10 190
Ashton Henning* WR Shawano 12 5-11 170
Logan Sipple* WR Shawano 10 6-2 180
Peyton Verhagen WR Xavier 12 6-3 200
Brady Glysch* oL Shawano 12 5-11 230
Carsten Gile* oL Waupaca 12 6-1 225
Josh Grignon* OL Winneconne 12 6-3 210
Matt Nievins* oL Xavier 12 6-0 200
Jack Brown oL Xavier 12 6-2 260
Nate Twombly* QB Xavier 12 6-2 200
Adan Lopez* RB Newlondon 12 5-10 165
Ethan Mathe* RB  Winneconne 11 5-6 185
A) Seidler* K Xavier 11 6-0 200
Jerzy Brocker Flex-QB  Shawano 10 6-0 170

*Unanimous

BAY OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Nate Twombly QB Xavier 12 6-2 200
BAY OFFENSIVE LINEMAN OF THE YEAR
Carsten Gile oL Waupaca 12 6-1 225
BAY OFFENSIVE BACK OF THE YEAR
Ethan Mathe RB  Winneconne 11 5-6 185

BAY OFFENSIVE WIDE RECEIVER OF THE YEAR
Ashton Henning WR Shawano 12 5-11 170



2022 BAY CONFERENCE FOOTBALL ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

SECOND TEAM OFFENSE
Name Position  School Year Height Weight

lan Oberstadt TE New London 12 6-6 220
Jacob Landon TE Shawano 12 6-1 180
Keanu Chiana WR Seymour 11 5-9 160
Michel Metcalf-Grassman  WR Shawano 12 6-4 180
Owen Smidt WR Waupaca 12 5-10 170
Statten Uhlenbrauck oL Seymour 12 5-10 270
Devin Minton oL Waupaca 12 6-0 205
Sawyer Wehmeyer oL Waupaca 11 6-2 230
Gavin Sawall OL Winneconne 12 6-3 165
Will McDermott oL Xavier 12 5-8 200
Xzaver Pittman RB Waupaca 10 5-10 190
Carter McGlone RB Xavier 11 5-8 170
Henry Mouw K Waupaca 11 6-3 175

HONORABLE MENTION TEAM OFFENSE

Name Position  School Year Height Weight
Ayden Loukidis WR  Winneconne 11 5-10 195
Deacon Carroll oL Shawano 12 6-4 260
Hunter Cunnington oL Waupaca 11 6-2 235
Desmond Walker OL Winneconne 12 6-0 220
Will Katz oL Xavier 12 6-0 200
Brady Immel QB  Winneconne 11 6-3 195

Noah Lilijegren K Winneconne 11 5-11 170



2022 BAY CONFERENCE FOOTBALL ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

FIRST TEAM DEFENSE

Name Position School Year Height Weight
Mason Gulbrandsen DL New London 12 6-0 215
Carsten Gile DL Waupaca 12 6-1 225
Josh Grignon* DL Winneconne 12 6-3 210
lan Hansen* DL Xavier 12 6-1 160
Sam VandenHeuvel* DE Xavier 12 6-3 210
Carter Appl* DE Xavier 10 6-2 180
lan Oberstadt* ILB New London 12 6-6 220
Michael Metcalf-Grassman ILB Shawano 12 6-4 180
Mark Steinlage* ILB Xavier 12 5-10 190
Tommy Fields* OLB New London 10 6-0 170
Reid Hietpas* OLB Xavier 11 6-1 200
Jonah Schlueter* DB New London 11 6-0 140
Jerzy Brocker* DB Shawano 10 6-0 170
Ethan Mathe DB Winneconne 11 5-6 185
Aaron Blayne* DB Xavier 12 6-1 180
Gavin Taggart* P Waupaca 12 6-0 175

*Unanimous

BAY DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Mark Steinlage ILB Xavier 12 5-10 190
BAY DEFENSIVE LINEMAN OF THE YEAR
Sam VandenHeuvel DE Xavier 12 6-3 210
BAY DEFENSIVE BACK OF THE YEAR
Aaron Blayne DB Xavier 12 6-1 180
Jonah Schlueter DB New London 11 6-0 140

BAY DEFENSIVE LINEBACKER OF THE YEAR
Mark Steinlage ILB Xavier 12 5-10 190



2022 BAY CONFERENCE FOOTBALL ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

SECOND TEAM DEFENSE

Name Position

Desmond Walker DL
Quinton Lumsden DL
Devin Minton ILB
Ayden Hart ILB
Ashton Henning OoLB
Cole Hietpas OLB
Michael Helsten DB
Ethan Volz DB
Henry Mouw DB
Tyler Brightman DB
Reid Hietpas P

HONORABLE MENTION TEAM DEFENSE

Name Position
Jackson Kuehn DE
Owen Hansen OLB
Tyler Gerrits DB
Owen Curran DB
Owen Smidt DB

Jonah Gentry DB

School
Winneconne
Xavier
Waupaca
Winneconne
Shawano
Xavier
New London
Seymour
Waupaca
Xavier
Xavier

School
Winneconne
Waupaca
New London
Shawano
Waupaca
Xavier

Year Height Weight

12
11
12
12
12
10
11
11
11
11
11

6-0
5-10
6-0
6-0
5-11
6-1
6-0
5-10
6-3
6-5
6-1

220
160
205
165
170
180
140
150
175
160
200

Year Height Weight

12
10
11
12
12
10

6-0
6-1
5-10
5-9
5-10
5-10

165
170
140
155
170
150



	BAY FB 2022

