

2022 BAY CONFERENCE FOOTBALL ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

FIRST TEAM OFFENSE

Name	Position	School	Year	Height	Weight
Mark Steinlage	FB	Xavier	12	5-10	190
Ashton Henning*	WR	Shawano	12	5-11	170
Logan Sipple*	WR	Shawano	10	6-2	180
Peyton Verhagen	WR	Xavier	12	6-3	200
Brady Glysch*	OL	Shawano	12	5-11	230
Carsten Gile*	OL	Waupaca	12	6-1	225
Josh Grignon*	OL	Winneconne	12	6-3	210
Matt Nievins*	OL	Xavier	12	6-0	200
Jack Brown	OL	Xavier	12	6-2	260
Nate Twombly*	QB	Xavier	12	6-2	200
Adan Lopez*	RB	New London	12	5-10	165
Ethan Mathe*	RB	Winneconne	11	5-6	185
AJ Seidler*	K	Xavier	11	6-0	200
Jerzy Brocker	Flex-QB	Shawano	10	6-0	170

*Unanimous

BAY OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Nate Twombly	QB	Xavier	12	6-2	200
--------------	----	--------	----	-----	-----

BAY OFFENSIVE LINEMAN OF THE YEAR

Carsten Gile	OL	Waupaca	12	6-1	225
--------------	----	---------	----	-----	-----

BAY OFFENSIVE BACK OF THE YEAR

Ethan Mathe	RB	Winneconne	11	5-6	185
-------------	----	------------	----	-----	-----

BAY OFFENSIVE WIDE RECEIVER OF THE YEAR

Ashton Henning	WR	Shawano	12	5-11	170
----------------	----	---------	----	------	-----

2022 BAY CONFERENCE FOOTBALL ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

SECOND TEAM OFFENSE

Name	Position	School	Year	Height	Weight
Ian Oberstadt	TE	New London	12	6-6	220
Jacob Landon	TE	Shawano	12	6-1	180
Keanu Chiana	WR	Seymour	11	5-9	160
Michel Metcalf-Grassman	WR	Shawano	12	6-4	180
Owen Smidt	WR	Waupaca	12	5-10	170
Statten Uhlenbrauck	OL	Seymour	12	5-10	270
Devin Minton	OL	Waupaca	12	6-0	205
Sawyer Wehmeyer	OL	Waupaca	11	6-2	230
Gavin Sawall	OL	Winneconne	12	6-3	165
Will McDermott	OL	Xavier	12	5-8	200
Xzaver Pittman	RB	Waupaca	10	5-10	190
Carter McGlone	RB	Xavier	11	5-8	170
Henry Mouw	K	Waupaca	11	6-3	175

HONORABLE MENTION TEAM OFFENSE

Name	Position	School	Year	Height	Weight
Ayden Loukidis	WR	Winneconne	11	5-10	195
Deacon Carroll	OL	Shawano	12	6-4	260
Hunter Cunnington	OL	Waupaca	11	6-2	235
Desmond Walker	OL	Winneconne	12	6-0	220
Will Katz	OL	Xavier	12	6-0	200
Brady Immel	QB	Winneconne	11	6-3	195
Noah Lilijegren	K	Winneconne	11	5-11	170

2022 BAY CONFERENCE FOOTBALL ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

FIRST TEAM DEFENSE

Name	Position	School	Year	Height	Weight
Mason Gulbrandsen	DL	New London	12	6-0	215
Carsten Gile	DL	Waupaca	12	6-1	225
Josh Grignon*	DL	Winneconne	12	6-3	210
Ian Hansen*	DL	Xavier	12	6-1	160
Sam VandenHeuvel*	DE	Xavier	12	6-3	210
Carter Appl*	DE	Xavier	10	6-2	180
Ian Oberstadt*	ILB	New London	12	6-6	220
Michael Metcalf-Grassman	ILB	Shawano	12	6-4	180
Mark Steinlage*	ILB	Xavier	12	5-10	190
Tommy Fields*	OLB	New London	10	6-0	170
Reid Hietpas*	OLB	Xavier	11	6-1	200
Jonah Schlueter*	DB	New London	11	6-0	140
Jerzy Brocker*	DB	Shawano	10	6-0	170
Ethan Mathe	DB	Winneconne	11	5-6	185
Aaron Blayne*	DB	Xavier	12	6-1	180
Gavin Taggart*	P	Waupaca	12	6-0	175

*Unanimous

BAY DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Mark Steinlage ILB Xavier 12 5-10 190

BAY DEFENSIVE LINEMAN OF THE YEAR

Sam VandenHeuvel DE Xavier 12 6-3 210

BAY DEFENSIVE BACK OF THE YEAR

Aaron Blayne DB Xavier 12 6-1 180

Jonah Schlueter DB New London 11 6-0 140

BAY DEFENSIVE LINEBACKER OF THE YEAR

Mark Steinlage ILB Xavier 12 5-10 190

2022 BAY CONFERENCE FOOTBALL ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

SECOND TEAM DEFENSE

Name	Position	School	Year	Height	Weight
Desmond Walker	DL	Winneconne	12	6-0	220
Quinton Lumsden	DL	Xavier	11	5-10	160
Devin Minton	ILB	Waupaca	12	6-0	205
Ayden Hart	ILB	Winneconne	12	6-0	165
Ashton Henning	OLB	Shawano	12	5-11	170
Cole Hietpas	OLB	Xavier	10	6-1	180
Michael Helsten	DB	New London	11	6-0	140
Ethan Volz	DB	Seymour	11	5-10	150
Henry Mouw	DB	Waupaca	11	6-3	175
Tyler Brightman	DB	Xavier	11	6-5	160
Reid Hietpas	P	Xavier	11	6-1	200

HONORABLE MENTION TEAM DEFENSE

Name	Position	School	Year	Height	Weight
Jackson Kuehn	DE	Winneconne	12	6-0	165
Owen Hansen	OLB	Waupaca	10	6-1	170
Tyler Gerrits	DB	New London	11	5-10	140
Owen Curran	DB	Shawano	12	5-9	155
Owen Smidt	DB	Waupaca	12	5-10	170
Jonah Gentry	DB	Xavier	10	5-10	150